{206 |

e e i = i a 3

- a = P VI T
b P ey

|

I

It is ordered

by th; ¢ourt that th; c;nntr Clerk issus Varrants for 3'150.06 -uoh o S
:of the first day of each month, as salaries, payable to the County judge and to each of the

| |Four Commissioners.

P

5 £
E {i I% is ordered that Court Pay $25.00 on funeral expenses of Tom Smith at Grioe
. :Community,

It is ordsred by the Court that C. F. Elliscn be allowed §5.00 per month beginning ]
i Jebruary 1, 1933 for J. M. Murpbsy of Lone Mountain.

Motion made by Commissloner M.F.Robinscr to discontinue the services of the County

Agent, The motion was seconded by Commisaioners Ervin Cobb, all commisgioners were present and
voted in favor of said motion, effective Feb. 1, 1933.

dotion made by Commissioner W,.F.Robinson to discontinue mervices of Fome Dsmongtratidn
]
Agent, seoonded by Commissioner Ervin Cobb, all ecommissioners were present and voted to dis-

SRl AN AN

oogtinue sald services of said Eoms Demonstration Agent sffective Teb, 1, 1933,

o T M PR DR ~

1 It 1z ordsred by the Court that A. J. Foxworth, be removed from the panper list of

Upslnr County, &nd the County Clerk is hsrsby notified not to tasue any further warrants to the
mid A. 7. Foxworth.

LUK

Nirror, Monday Jemary 18 for bids to repair the County Jail, said bids to be acted upon at the

{
i
| Motion made and seoconded that the County Judge put an advertisement in the Gilmer
!
E

| February Term of the Commissioners Court.

‘

"y

Motion made and ssconded that the Sheriffa ree for feeding Prisonera be reduced
to firty cents per day, all Commissloners were pressnt and voted to reduce same.

It is ordered by the Court that the County Judge, J.E.Hinson be appointed purchasing

|
1
|
i
|
Agent for Upshur County and that he be requested to kesD a full and complete regord of all

104 m ke

It 1s ordered by the Court that A. 3. Srndshaw be refunded $28,55 for taxes pald

:by the sa2igd A.B. Bradshaw on renditions made in the years 1929-19%0-1531 and 1932 on a four acry
itraot belonging to A.E. Bradghaw, and the yefund is made beceuse of the rendition baving ‘
: jbeen too high, The County Olerk is ordersd to §ssus tlw warrant out of the General Fund.

It 1s ordered by the Court that the County Judge put apn advertisement in the Gllmar

Mirror ssking bids on the poasition of Janitor et the Court Eouse for the pnext two years or 80
long as the Services are satisfactory.

sk O Y TN Y T

xRN T Ao e

Commissioners Court Hoom this the l4th day of Jamaary 1933, in the presence of the rollowing

3 The bonds heretofore described to bhe destroyed, as unscld Bonds are burned in the
%
|

. 'named officials of Upshur County:

Je . Lmvia, ¢ommissjiomr,.
M. 0. Eolmes, Commissionar,
M. 7. Robinson, Commissioner.
; } Ervin Cobb, Commi ssionary..l

§ Present- « -~ » » Leo Hart,
!

gl J. B, Hinson, County Judge.
i
t

County Auditor
Y. A, lunatord. Co. Treasurer.
W, M, Smith, Co. Clk,

SATURDAY JANUARY 21, 1933, THE COMMISSIONPRS COURT

Mot in Called session, and 1n addition to allowlng acoounta the followling
usiness was trangaocted...

. I% 1s ordered by the Court that the Clerk issus Varraant to First Natiopal Bank, Gllear

for $742,50 10 payment of 26 ooudons R D 7 due Jan. 1, 1933, and one ooupon R D 7, Due July 1,
'1932 being on Bonds 24 & 25 & o 72, &FH ha

. ' lMotion made by Commissioper M. ¥, Hobinson that all road funds be divided in Tour
equal parts, falled for the want of a sscocnd.

S k.‘ ) ‘ T T

e s T P11

e mrem M W - B

Ll

- e Wy B bt it ey e — e A

An,%ﬁmm‘ *

e e CRd M £ e o T e RL X el



¥

¥ v s e M | “ B . FRp g “
e ——
‘ Motion made by Conmissioner M,F.Robinson, seccnded by Commissioner, Marshall Holmes | i
that the eight apeoial roed district Taxes be put 1in one fund and that the money be dividad l
it |
. | four ways to be used by sach of the four County Commissioners, resulted in a ¥ote of two and tto
5 i
% Judge J.R.Bipson, voted against the motion, cmising the motlion to be defeatsd three to two, §
. Motion made, Seconded and carrisd that the Commisslioners oocurt meet in Special i
¥ i
Sesgion Friday Jan. 2Tth to hear oitizens discuss the County Agent & Home Demonstration Agent, |
|
l," and aat socordingly. !
: - . e e e mm e et mm,u e .
|
e l
:) BUDGET OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS. ]
GERFRAL XUND.
l Estimated receipts from current taxes at the rate of 22 cents on the $100
A+ valuation = = » = - - = « - = = - ~ - me mmm e e - - == ==« #33,000.00
t. S oents set asids for retirement of funding warrants, and paying interestd 4,500.00
‘4
; ¢ From all other sources excspt fram taxes, Justice court trial fees- - - -4 1,000.00
‘ PROFOSED EXFENDITURES FOR YEARS 1933,
. Outstanding obligations for the begihhing Of 1933 =« = « = =« = = = « = = 8,000.00
County Mdge's salary = - - = -« - = = R B B R T 1,800.00 |
' Commissioner salary of rrecinet No, Ong « = = = = = L R R 1,800.00 |
n " ” THO  ® = & & «w ® = o * = = = & = = 1,&){:},0(")i
L] " " n " THI'O® = = ® = = = @ = = = = & o = = 1'300,wl
N " w n - ® FOUr =~ * = = = = = = = - - - 1,800.00 |
Expenditures for all paupers in the COURLY = « = = o = & ~ = « = = = == $,000.00
" " all gtationary and records = - - - - = - - - - - 1,000.00 |
. " # all justice peace fees ~ - -« = = - = = IR A 2,000.00 '
. " v all meeting of board of Education = - = = = = « = - - 150.00 |
County Agents salalry = = = @ = = « @ - = & = - = = = = - = - - - - 1,400.00
v Home Damonstration B8Nt = - + = » = « & F = =~ F & r & - e oo - ors 500.00
Trial of Lunaocy Cases = = = = = & « « = = =~ = = = = R R N 180.00 !
Clothing for Lunatisg’'s = = = = = = = = = = = LEC AR A I I A 400.00
District Court reporter = « = = = = = = - === - LRI I A I 870.%0 |
District Court reporter's expense aCoQURT = = = = » = = « « = = S & = = 200.00
. Sheriffrs REx~0fflgi0 ® = = - = & = ® = = = o= v @ = o =w aw ==~ 300.00 |
v Sheriff's fees and walting on court- = = = = = = = @ = a « a e o« o= 400,00
. County Clerka Ex~officlos = = = « =« = = = = == = I R R 300.00
District cloTks Ex=0fficio = « = = = = o = v = m 0 = =2 "o =~ -a 250.00
Tax ASSESEOTS 008 = - - = = = = =0 = = = v ¢ « =~ = ==+ = =0 == == 2200.00 !
Special tax asso580IS [0S = « = @ = = = = = - @ - = = * =" === $600.00 |
. Casiels fOr PAUPErS “ = = - = = = & ® & & F = « = = F = = == === == 270.00
Auditorsg salary = = = - - - - - I A 1800,00
{ Smolal auditors £80 - ~ = - - — e - c -t e FE m Lo s .. 500.00:
i
Total = = = = = = - « = FEEOTG0 |
@ ;
i COUNTY BOND FUND RECEIPTS. !
. 3 Esticated receipPts fraom current teaxes at the rate of $1.20
5 on the $100. valuation = = = = = = =« = = - e e - e= ===« 31580,000,00
. 4 Interest on money in the bank- - » = = « = = = = = =« = = = = « ~ == 50.0
Y\
. Total Receipts = - - = “FIEC,050.00
EXPENDITURES.
1 Bonds aue in the yoar Of 1933 = « = w mn =« = = = = = = = = = = « = - $100,000,00
Intatest on bonding inddbtedness = = = = = - =~ - = - - eeem- 46,000,00

ONDED INDEETHESS
Total amount of bonds outstanding - = = ~ « = = » - = = = = « = « = 4 B60,500.00
JIRY FOND

Estimated roceipts from curreat taxes at the rete of 3 cents
on the 3100, valuation - = = « - = = = » - = = = = = = = = « =~ = = -% 4500,00 !

Total Receipts - ~ = =3 2000.00 .
NDITURES FOR THE YEAR OF 1933,

County COurt Jurors = ~ = =« « = = = = = B R I A R N 00,00
Districts COurt JUIOTE ~ = =« w = @ = = @ = = o = ® 0 = = =0 o = = = &
. Lunaey COUTt JUDOTE = » ¢ = = = = = « = = = & ¢ = - = = o o & ==« = 200,00

¢

i
4000,00 |
Justioe Court jurors = - - - - - e IR IR A AP | 100,00 !
J

Total Expenditures - - = -§ 4500, U0 *,

D i L T PUPE VPSR ' - -
B i b s TENE PR Sy }

it Ta BT T W s el b R e o

“

1
5 bRk —a [P e

. VI

e o e EVaen L



54

F TR DI M AR g g AT
-

w

-

[ Y

ot B A

O Y Sind

e ——

AT e

PREL S

|
]
b
!
I
[
i
1
i
r
1
:
i
[}
"\
.

Estimated receiPts from currentitaxes at the rate of
12 oents on the $100. valuation = -« = v = = = = = = = = = = « § 18,000,00
3 oonts set aside for the purrose of retireing funding

wearrants and faying imterest = « & - o ~ e 4 v - =0 - - -
Special 15 cents tAXES - = ~ « =~ = = o = - & o - -~ .-
1 Auto Zeglatratiol = = = = 4 - =& - - - F e e e, .~ .-

4,3500.00
22,000.00
% ,000.00

Total Receipta ~ = - < § 75,000, 00
EXPENDITURES FOR YEAR OF 1933

Bridge timber for building bridges - = - = - ~ = = = = = = = ~
Grading and drasinage structures
Gapoline @and 01l = = = - & = C o - -t -t e m e e, .-

Payment on tractors and maintainers - - = ~ = = «~ = = w = = = =
Right-of-way buylng and fenoing Of I0ads = = = - = ¢ ¢ = = = =~ =

Total - - - - » ~ ¥ YEIRO0
COURTHOUSE AKD JAIL FUND -+ )

, Estinated receipts from ourrent taxes at the rate. of 07 ’
osnts on the $100, valuation = = = = = = = = # - - « = = = « =$10,500.00

EXPENDITURES )
Courthouse and jatl supplies, as aoaps, disinfeotions - - -

Board bill at the jail = - ¢ - o = - - - - = - e - = 4%8:%
Water at the jail and ocourthouse =b- = = u = = c = w n = o 300,00
Gas for fusl at courthouse and jall =~ - » = = = = c = = « 350,00
Liihtsatmurtmuseanajail------——------- 00,

Telephons Bill et courthouse and jall » =~ « = = a o o v = = . 150,00
J’anitorl.salary-----_-_-o------o----- 800.00
Repairs at the Jjail and Courthowse « - = = = « = = o o =« = 4000.00

&
-
i

‘m.mU.UU
Filed for record Yebd, 10, 1933,

FSRSRIRSR3R3R3 RO RS Ra RIFSRSRIRSRIRSR SRS RSN SRSRIRS RS RS KB RS Re A RS R RERSRSRSRSASR SRSRIRSRIRIRSRIRS
70 THE ECKORABLE COMMISSIONFR3' COURT OF UPSHUR COUNTY, 'rxns: -
Your petitioner, United Gas Public Bervice Company, & corporation, crgenized
and exiating under the laws of the State of Delaware, baving & permit to 4o business in the
Btate of Texas, and with its prinoipal Texas Office at Houston, Texas, respedtfully represents
that it is now engeged in the trangportation of natural gas, and has authority to contract pipe

:unu for the transporting of such gas, as wall as oil and other substances, through pipe lines

'‘and that it desires to oconstruct such lines together with the necessary telegraph and telephons -

ilml to be used in cognection there¥ith upon, moroas, Over and under the public roads and high
}tqn of Upshur County under and by virtue of that certain franchize heretofore granted by said
Oounty of Magnolis Gas Company on the l4th day of February 1927, which has been heretofore assigned
and transferred by Magnolia Gas Company to United Gas Public Servias Company, together with thol
1pip¢ lines and telegraph an? telephons lines heretofore construoted under said franchise,

i Your petiticner therefore prays for permission to oconatrust, operate and
tmmun pipe lines, with the necessary telegraph and telephone linss upon, aeross, over,along
!lnd under the publis roads, highways and other publis places in sald County, under and by ‘
;virt\u of that certaip franchise heretofore granted by said County of Magnolia Gas Company on
‘the 14th day of Fedbruary 1927, snd that an order be entered by this sourt granting suoh
iPez'm:luzom, it bPelng understcod that such imrpovements are t0 be so oconatrupsted as not un-

i
neoessarily to interfere with the public use of saild roads, and that it will at all times oonform

%o the order of this Hoporable Court.

Respeotfully
UNITED GAS FUELIC SERVICE COMPANY i

0. H. Trus, Right of ¥ay Agent. ! ’
5/8/33

S, -
#7208 \ .
] {3
> . o ¥
: St
4 =
£ st e o e o . o i Q. ¢
%. ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND :

.

R e R e Y UV PRSP i

T g e B b o A e H ah »

()

()




Cn this the 13 day of reb. 1933, came on to be heard before the Commissioners Court
of Upshur Gounty, Texas, the petition of the United Gas iublic Service Company Tor permission

'{ud telephone lines upon, across, over and under the publile roade end highways of sald County

under and by virtue of that certain franchise heretofcore granted by said County to lagnolia

. by Magnolis Gas Company to the United Gas Public Servise Company, together with the pipe lines

and telsgraph any telaphone lines herstofore constiucted under said franchise; &ni the Court
having heard and consudered

granted; ..

theb ?am. and being of the opinion that saild petition should be
IT IS ORTCERED that sald United gas Fubljc “ervies Company its successors and assigns
be and 1t 18 hereby permitted to construot, malntain end operate, unler that certain rranchise
hsretofors granted 4o dagnolia Gas Company by this Court on the l4th day of February 1587,
and which has been assigned to United Gas Publie Serrice Company, its sald pipe lines for the
transportation of oil, gas and/or other subatances upon, across, over and under the pubdlis

roads and highways and public places in_aam County and also all nsgessary or proper telegraph

apd asaigns; provided that such lines are to be construoted and such improvemsntas made in

such manner as to interfere as little as possible with the use 0f suoh roads by the publis

and that salé Company shelt-at sll times conform to the reascnabls orders of this Court in the
\ - - -
construstion, maintenange and cperRtion of sald lines,

-":. AT J. R, Hinson, (o, Judge.
J. P. Davis.
E. 4. Cobd #1
¥, O, Holmes.
M. F. Botinson.

e g W W oEm m g W om e R @ E A om W W W S m @ om W M e o o A e W

MONDAY FEBRUARY 6, 1933,
The Commissioncrs Court met in Called Sessibn, with County Judge, J. R. Hinson,
Commigaioners, E.A. Cobd, M.F.Robinson, ¥,.0. Holmes and J. P. Davis, in attendance.
Motion msde by Commissioner Cobh that the rendition of R.E. Brawley, on 60 acres
in the J. Crouch Survey be reduced to the sams value as in 1931, $5,00 per sore the wvalue
being reduced from the valuation made by the apscisl oil valuation asseasor &nd at the request
of the spscial assessor. The ressons for granting this reduction are as follows:
Yailure of County Clerk t issue meil notice as reguired by law, and becauss of an erronecus
ocondition as to faot by the apeoial oil valuation asaessor.

Comnissioner Robinson, &cnd was unanimously carried.

The motion was ssconded bY

Yotion made by Commissioner J.P. Davia that the former motion made and carried
Jemary 9th dispsnsing mith the services of the County Agent be rescinded and that he be
allewed a salary of eight hundred dollars annually was ssoonded by Commissicner Gobb, ‘the
: poticn failed to carry, (ommissioner pPawis voting for the motion and Commissicner's Robinson
! Cobd and Holmes voting agsinat the moticn.

Yotion made by Commissioner Lavis that the County Agent bs retained for the year
1933, was seoonded by Commissioner Cobb and failed to carry, Commissioner Lavis voting aye

and Commissioners Cobb, Roblnson and Holmes voting No.
‘ Motion made by Commissioner Davis that the services of the County Home lemonstration

igent for the year 1933 be retainad and that Upshur Couaty pay Four Hundred Dollars of her

§ .

‘ e e e
)

[ERRFEE U S IR S Y

i b T

.
i
t
1

e b

P

[
!
i

%to construct, Maintain and operate a aystem of pipe lines, together with the necessary telegraph

!
’z
|

| Gas Company on the 1l4th day of lredruary 1927, which has been herstofore assignsd and transferrsd

i

and telesphons lines to bes used in copnsction with its smid pipe lines and to Operate and mul.ntalin

\

.

1

i

the same 3¢ long as they ars used for the corporate purposes of sald Oompany, its successors \ :

RSV

e Base fa ek S W

T A g

. E

L bRl S - .y

oy

o,

EP L. ¥ g

b s g LS SRR

Y b

Y

e



	2512

